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/2T)i75 7T About Hon Chuan

®Establishment Date : July, 1969

®President : Tsao, Hsih-Chung ® | tg{‘]:'t'ltoyna 0 ‘ o °| % 0 '

“u _SGS P72y SGS * _SBS SGS

&‘j

@ Chairman : Dai, Hung-Chuan
& Capital : NTD 2,877,858,790

& Market Capitalization : NTD 28.3 bn [NT.98.5/ 2023.03.14] M M
®Headquarters : Taichung, Taiwan cjﬁi %&‘*"Qses

[ No.6, Gongyequ 2nd Rd., Xitun Dist., Taichung City 407, Taiwan ] ISO 45001 TOSHMS Taiwan lalal
Quality Food Certification
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FSSC 22000 ISO 9001 ISO 22000 HACCP

Taiwan 1,457 149,704 252,038 | FDAREENEAE FOOL
: FCEéE:aDéﬁgﬁr?‘E:: glng Food Industry Sanitation e —
China 1,845 683,623 298,443 Process Filings) and Safety Management BRC Food certificated
S.E.Asia 1,400 363,697 465,234 Systems
Africa 9,517 11,140 . ] Obtaining product certification

by clients 2 2 2
4.845 1,208,541 1,027,755 from several domgstlc and international

beverage companies
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Expansion——Foothold

1969 THC founded 20165 Headed Africa
1983% Products transformed 20034 Expended China market
19934 Headed China 2001% Publicly listed 2004% Headed SEAsia o -5
v

4



A #2218 B Holding Structure
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Hon Qhuan FD
Packaging Co. Ltd. 100% 100% 100%100%100%100% 100%100% 100% 100%



B[R {6 B Global Distribution

Factories *In-House
m

Taiwan 10 4

China 13 4 h China 13
S.E.Asia 21 10
Africa

Headquarters: Taiwan

dea Taiwan 10
dea Mozambique 2 }' dea Thailand 5 - Vietnam 4 ~ Indonesia 6 -

Cambodia 1 - Myanmar 3 - Malaysia 2



. EEmIT 48 Products

Products proportion of Revenue

Packaging 64%

Closure

Plastic caps, Aluminum caps,
Metal Lug caps

Label

PET/OPS/PVC shrinkable label,
OPP colorful label, LDPE
shrinkable film

for multipacks

Bottle

Beverage filling OEM 32%

PET aseptic
beverage filling

Preform, PET Bottle

Taiwan, China, S.E. Asia

TR aseptic
beverage filling

Taiwan

PET HF beverage
filling

Taiwan, China, S.E. Asia

Other 4%

Cigarette and Beer packaging Material trade
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Currency : NTD Million

2018 | 2019 | 2020 | 2021 | 2022

Total Assets 29,416
Cash 2,980
NR & AR 3,265
Inventory 2,516
Fixed Asset 16,794
Total Liabilities 16,337
NP & AP 1,067
Total Equity 13,079

A/R Turnover Ratio(Time) 6.48

Inventory Turnover
Ratio(Time)

A/P Turnover Ratio(Time) 16.56

6.76

31,524
3,938
3,315
2,485

16,146

17,796
1,017

13,728

6.4

6.89

16.55

31,693
4,047
3,035
2,297

16,655

17,809

827
13,884

5.98
6.37

16.53

33,544
4,952
3,722
2,991

17,198

19,354
1,087

14,190
6.24

6.23

17.21

Z< Balance Sheet (Consolidated)

36,638
5,243
4,139
3,381

18,246

21,096
1,237

15,542
6.19

6.13

16.82

+4%
+35%
+18%
+8%
-4%
+8%
+17%
-1%

+7%
+32%
+2%
-1%
-4%
+9%
-5%
+5%

YOY(%)

+0%
+3%
-8%
-8%
+3%
+0%
-19%
+1%

+6%
+22%
+23%
+30%
+3%
+9%
+31%
+2%

+9%
+6%
+11%
+13%
+6%
+9%
+13%
+10%



ZIERIN * SHIZSIEIZIR Income Statements (Consolidated)

Currency : NTD YOY (%)
Million 2019 | 2020 | 2021 | 2022

Revenue 19,930 21,527 19,348 21,383 24696  +8% = -10% = +11% = +15%
COGS 16,407 17,245 15243 16472 19552  +5%  -12% = +8%  +19%
Gross Profit 3,523 4,282 4,106 4,911 5,145 +22% -4% +20% +5%

Op. Profit 1576 2256 2190 2,828 2800  +43%  -3% +29%  -1%

Pretax Income 1482 1999 2155 2705 2,840  +35%  +8%  +26%  +5%
Tax 380 532 425 677 563 +40%  -20%  +59%  -17%
Net Income 1,102 1467 1731 2,028 2277  +33%  +18%  +17% = +12%
et INCOME i company 1092 1,381 1,655 1,965 2215  +26%  +20%  +19%  +13%
After Tax EPSNTD Dollary  3.73 4.72 5.72 6.83 770 +27%  +21%  +19% = +13%
Gross Margin(%) 17.67% 19.89% 2122% 22.97% 20.83%

Operating Margin(%) 7.91% 10.48% 11.32% 13.23% 11.34%
Net Margin(%) 5.48% 6.42% 8.56% 9.19% 8.97% 10



EEZ LB EL Group Sales Revenue

Currency: NTD 100 million
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=ERIR * BAEEB=UT Group Sales Revenue

Currency : NTD Million 2022 Jan-Dec 2021 Jan-Dec
2022 2021
Growth %

Area

Jan-Dec Africa, 1% Africa, 1%
Taiwan 9,065 8,390 +7% !
China 7,326 6,960 +6% . A S.E. A;sia, Taiwan.
S.E.Asia 8,142 5,860 +42% 33% 36% 27 39%
Africa 163 173 -4% China, China,
30% 33%

Total 24,696 21,383 +16%
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=ERIR * BAEEB=UT Group Sales Revenue

Currency : NTD Million 2023 Jan-Feb 2022 Jan-Feb
2023 2022
Growth %

Area

Jan-Eeb Africa, 1% Africa, 1%
Taiwan 1,241 1,106 +12% ‘ ‘
. Taiwan,
China 1231 1246 -1% S.E. Asia, Taiwan, S.E. Asia, o
' ' 35% 2 32% 317

S.E. Asia 1,322 1,117 +18%

Africa 28 23 +23% China, China,

32% 36%
Total 3,822 3,492 +9%
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Taiwan

S.E. Asia

Aluminum cap, 6%

Label , 7% cap, 1%
Metal lugcap,3% B Be
P, /
4_ _ Label, 2% &Electroni
\ in film, ckaging, 19
1% 2 /
/ Label, 3% |
PET bottle, PET
3% 7%
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Others, 2%

Mental lug

Thin

Cigaret
9%



= mid & 458 Sales Construction

______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ ..
Taiwan China S.E. Asia Africa
Metal lug
| uminum cap, 7% = ap, 1%
‘ Label , 7%
Metal lug cap, 3% B B
Thin
= Im&Electro
, La .
\ﬂn film, ackaging, /
1% =
Label, 5% |
ET bottle, PET
= 7%

Cigarette filter,
9%
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Corporate Strategy



22 S EEZL Taiwan Business Highlights

1 Taiwan headquarters as 3 Develop E-Commerce
group leadership Services
Establishing headquarters to integrate corporate Building THC e-commerce portal to explore
resources, actively cultivating international talented the opportunity of “digitalization” to
people and offer comprehensive resources to provide customers diverse trading patterns.

oversea branches. ZemmmE i Bd

2 Participate in online exhibition

Actively participating in "online
exhibitions" to expand the
market, promote our products
and maintain good customer
relationship.

17



Keep adjusting production lines :
enhance capacity utilization rate

>  Optimized products’ combination :

Innovative packaging products

Deep cooperation :
strategical cooperation with main clients

4 Carefully control costs

18
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EREIGa =8 & & S.E.Asia Business Highlights

The Regional Comprehensive : :
Economic Partnership (RCEP) 7 ) 30% Signed in 2020
e @ : \ d
e > billion Global Become the world's largest free-
N gmliggiuﬂﬂfj; f p:j‘OPJS GDP trade agreement (FTA)
ada ang ) o 282 ' : i Myanmar
.~ THC has expanded our bases '
'~ to Thailand, Indonesia, &
- WO Y ; Vietnam,. Malaysia, Myanmar, Vietnam
o o .~ Cambodia. S
5 Countries & 10 members i Philippinesg
of ASEAN
China, Japan, Brunei, Cambodia, Indonesia, THC has entered ] ‘
Korea, Australia Laos, Malaysia, Myanmar, the . Indanesia !
and New Zealand ::glsﬂ?::&]somgapore, Thalland,i 6 ASEAN Countries qu‘m’
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New Products and Technologies



W1 2= oo #M P27 New Products and Technologies

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 9

i? Innovation to enhance the value of products ?

Anti-Counterfeit . Composite
Aluminum Cap Blo—Cap Vacuum Cap

Barrier Packaging Sl Hinge Cap

é Packagﬁg with Filter

Household & Water Dispenser  Light Weight

Personal Care e = .
Packaging §B°tt§|es ries|  plastic Closure

' v 318%

'Bqnzqgiaé
rPEeﬁ_” - bel
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Corporate Social Responsibility



©

Please refer to THC website

ESG Report

The Company’s “Corporate Social Responsibility Promotion Committee” established in October 2019
(it was renamed the “Sustainable Development Committee” on May 2021)

We have been voluntarily issued ESG Report for three consecutive years and let shareholders to know ESG promotion.

2020 3 zemmemnca B s < EREREE
CEHEREREE y Lt o

Corporate Social Responsibility Report
ERHEETIHRSESE
Corporate

Social Respansibility Report

o
KRR S

ESGReport -

Standard : The contents of this report are based on the GRI Standards: guidelines and structure writing listed in the core level published
by the Global Reporting Initiative (GRI ) and the Taiwan Stock Exchange “Corporation Rules Governing the Preparation and

Filing of Sustainability Reports” by TWSE Listed Companies.
23



External Validation and ESG indicators

&TCsK

ERRARS

> Global ESG Rating Agencies in 2021

| Taiwan Corporate Sustainability Report-

cazamasans

Gold Award
SUSTAINALYTICS
Pl <X} Sustainability Linked
I

zemmRsERaS ESG Award From HSBC Loan from HSBC Bank

ESG & I . . e o !
wiww || Kao Corporation (Taiwan) Limited ~ Sustainalytics ESG Risk Rating  FTSE Russell ESG

; 17.4 (Low Risk) Rating of 2.9/5

| Certificate for Special
Contribution Award from |
Environmental Protection '

Bureau of Taichung City | > Social Responsibility Information
Government ' .
Disclosure:

F S8 ;:‘CDP S edex’@

| Happiness Career-
Five Stars Award

M&éi

&1CsA

ERRABS

DISCLOSURE INSIGHT ACTION

Carbon Disclosure Project Sedex Qualified Supplier

&) : Scores ( B-)
TCSA Gold Award for Happiness Career  Happiness Career |
Top 100 Domestic  Gold Award Outstanding Initiatives in Five Star Award Happiness Benchmark:
Corporates Labor Affairs Award
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TAIWAN HON CHUAN GROUP

=5 Stock Number : 9939.TT

THANK YOU!




